505760072 11/06/2019 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5806887

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
		Name Ex	xecution Date	
SOO KIM		11/	/05/2019	
JONATHAN MAILOA		11/	/05/2019	
ANIKA MARUSCZYK		11/	/06/2019	
MATTHIAS KUNTZ		11/	/06/2019	
FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER		11/	/06/2019	
NATHAN CRAIG		11/	06/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:		RT BOSCH GMBH		
Street Address:	POSTE	FACH 30 02 20		
City	STUTTGART			
City:	ງວາບກ	GART		
State/Country:	GERM			
•		ANY		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	GERM D-7044	ANY 12		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	GERM D-7044	ANY 12		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D/ Fax Number:	GERM D-7044 Total: 1	ANY 42 Number 16675610 (248)358-3351		
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be	GERM D-704 ² Total: 1 ATA	ANY 42 Number 16675610	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone:	GERM D-704 ² Total: 1 ATA	ANY 42 Number 16675610 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248-358-4400	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email:	GERM D-704 ² Total: 1 ATA	ANY 42 142 (248)358-3351 (248)358-3556-3556 (248)358-356-356-356 (248)358-356-356-356-356-	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	GERM D-704 ² Total: 1 ATA	ANY 42 Number 16675610 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248-358-4400 Ifreismuth@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN / BOSCH	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	GERM D-704 ² Total: 1 ATA	ANY 42 (248)358-3351 (248)358-3556-3556-3556-3556-356-356-356-356-356	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	GERM D-704 ² Total: 1 ATA	ANY 42 Number 16675610 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248-358-4400 Ifreismuth@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN / BOSCH	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	GERM D-7044 Total: 1	ANY 42 12 Number 16675610 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248-358-4400 Ifreismuth@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN / BOSCH 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	GERM D-7044 Total: 1	ANY 42 12 Number 16675610 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248-358-4400 Ifreismuth@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN / BOSCH 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075	will be sent	
State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE DA Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	GERM D-7044 Total: 1	ANY 42 12 Number 16675610 (248)358-3351 o the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it v d; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. 248-358-4400 Ifreismuth@brookskushman.com BROOKS KUSHMAN / BOSCH 1000 TOWN CENTER 22ND FLOOR SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075 RBPA0174PUS	will be sent	

505760072

Total Attachments: 15
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page1.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page2.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page3.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page4.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page5.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page6.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page7.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page8.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page9.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page10.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page11.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page12.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page13.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page14.tif
source=Executed_Assignment_RBPA0174PUS_R386726#page15.tif

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

German corporation having a mailing address at:

Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart GERMANY

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We:

SOO KIM 80 Cambridgepark Drive #203, Cambridge, MA 02140

JONATHAN MAILOA 169 Monsignor O'Brien Highway #816, Cambridge, MA 02141

ANIKA MARUSCZYK Hasenbergstr. 82 Stuttgart, Germany 70176

MATTHIAS KUNTZ Danneckerstrasse 19 B Stuttgart, Germany 70182

FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER Narzissenweg 3 Mühlacker, Germany 75417

NATHAN CRAIG 2201 Monroe Street, Unit 1004 Santa Clara, CA 95050

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest --

(1) in and to an invention entitled "HYDROGEN GAS STORAGE TANK" for which we have executed a United States patent application, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. 16/675,610 filed November 6, 2019

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

pki, BOSCH, US, Digitally signed by pki, BOSCH, US, S, O, Soo.Kim Date: 2019.11.05 13:07:19 S, O, Soo.Kim -05'00'

Date:_____

SOO KIM

Date:	JONATHAN MAILOA
Date:	ANIKA MARUSCZYK
Date:	MATTHIAS KUNTZ
Date:	pki, BOSCH, DE, F, R, Friedrich.Muehleder FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER
Date:	NATHAN CRAIG

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

German corporation having a mailing address at:

Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart GERMANY

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We:

SOO KIM 80 Cambridgepark Drive #203, Cambridge, MA 02140

JONATHAN MAILOA 169 Monsignor O'Brien Highway #816, Cambridge, MA 02141

ANIKA MARUSCZYK Hasenbergstr. 82 Stuttgart, Germany 70176

MATTHIAS KUNTZ Danneckerstrasse 19 B Stuttgart, Germany 70182

FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER Narzissenweg 3 Mühlacker, Germany 75417

NATHAN CRAIG 2201 Monroe Street, Unit 1004 Santa Clara, CA 95050

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest --

(1) in and to an invention entitled "HYDROGEN GAS STORAGE TANK" for which we have executed a United States patent application, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>16/675,610</u> filed <u>November 6, 2019</u>

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date:_____

SOO KIM

Bosch Reference: R386726

Date: 11/5/2019	JONATHAN MAILOA	_
Date:	ANIKA MARUSCZYK	uar
Date:	MATTHIAS KUNTZ	
Date:	FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER	~
Date:	NATHAN CRAIG	-

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

German corporation having a mailing address at:

Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart GERMANY

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We:

SOO KIM 80 Cambridgepark Drive #203, Cambridge, MA 02140

JONATHAN MAILOA 169 Monsignor O'Brien Highway #816, Cambridge, MA 02141

ANIKA MARUSCZYK Hasenbergstr. 82 Stuttgart, Germany 70176

MATTHIAS KUNTZ Danneckerstrasse 19 B Stuttgart, Germany 70182

FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER Narzissenweg 3 Mühlacker, Germany 75417

NATHAN CRAIG 2201 Monroe Street, Unit 1004 Santa Clara, CA 95050

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest --

PATENT REEL: 050931 FRAME: 0703 (1) in and to an invention entitled "HYDROGEN GAS STORAGE TANK" for which we have executed a United States patent application, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>16/675,610</u> filed <u>November 6, 2019</u>.

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date:_____

SOO KIM

Date:	
	JONATHAN MAILOA
Date:	pki, BOSCH, DE, A, N, A, N, Anika.Marusczyk Date: 2019.11.06 08:02:23 +01'00'
	ANIKA MARUSCZYK
Date:	
	MATTHIAS KUNTZ
Date:	
	FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER
Date:	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	NATHAN CRAIG

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

German corporation having a mailing address at:

Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart GERMANY

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We:

SOO KIM 80 Cambridgepark Drive #203, Cambridge, MA 02140

JONATHAN MAILOA 169 Monsignor O'Brien Highway #816, Cambridge, MA 02141

ANIKA MARUSCZYK Hasenbergstr. 82 Stuttgart, Germany 70176

MATTHIAS KUNTZ Danneckerstrasse 19 B Stuttgart, Germany 70182

FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER Narzissenweg 3 Mühlacker, Germany 75417

NATHAN CRAIG 2201 Monroe Street, Unit 1004 Santa Clara, CA 95050

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest --

PATENT REEL: 050931 FRAME: 0706 (1) in and to an invention entitled "HYDROGEN GAS STORAGE TANK" for which we have executed a United States patent application, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>16/675,610</u> filed <u>November 6, 2019</u>;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date:_____

SOO KIM

Date:	JONATHAN MAILOA
Date:	ANIKA MARUSCZYK
Date:	pki, BOSCH, DE, M, Digitally signed by pki, BOSCH, A, Matthias.Kuntz2 MATTHIAS KUNTZ
Date:	FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER
Date:	NATHAN CRAIG

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a

German corporation having a mailing address at:

Postfach 30 02 20 D-70442 Stuttgart GERMANY

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

We:

SOO KIM 80 Cambridgepark Drive #203, Cambridge, MA 02140

JONATHAN MAILOA 169 Monsignor O'Brien Highway #816, Cambridge, MA 02141

ANIKA MARUSCZYK Hasenbergstr. 82 Stuttgart, Germany 70176

MATTHIAS KUNTZ Danneckerstrasse 19 B Stuttgart, Germany 70182

FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER Narzissenweg 3 Mühlacker, Germany 75417

NATHAN CRAIG 2201 Monroe Street, Unit 1004 Santa Clara, CA 95050

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors

and assigns, except as set forth below, our entire right, title and interest --

(1) in and to an invention entitled "HYDROGEN GAS STORAGE TANK" for which we have executed a United States patent application, said United States application being assigned U.S. Serial No. <u>16/675,610</u> filed <u>November 6, 2019</u>;

(2) in and to said United States patent application, in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), reissue applications, and international patent applications designating the United States) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and

(3) in and to all patent applications on said invention now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, including patent applications filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention or any other international treaty, and including the right to claim priority of said United States application, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted.

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Date:_____

SOO KIM

Date:	
	JONATHAN MAILOA
Date:	ANIKA MARUSCZYK
Date:	MATTHIAS KUNTZ
Date:	FRIEDRICH MUEHLEDER
Date:	pki, BOSCH, US, N, A, Nathan.Craig Digita8y signed by ski, BOSCH, US, N, A, Nathan.Craig Date: 2019.11.06 07:48:52 -08'90'
	NATHAN CRAIG